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Instrumentation

Medical Equipment Electrical Houseware

Consumer Electronics

Specifications

Part Number Configurator

Features & Benefits

Applications / Markets

R1966 Series Rocker Switch

Specifications subject to change without notice

•	 Agency approvals: cURus
•	 SPST and SPDT
•	 LED Illumination options
•	 Multiple circuit functions
•	 Multiple termination options
•	 Actuator marking available

Contact Rating: 15A @ 125VAC UR, cUR
			   8A @ 250VAC UR, cUR
Contact Arrangement: SPST, SPDT
Electrical Life: 10,000 cycles
Mechanical Life: 30,000 cycles 
Insulation Resistance: >1000 MΩ
Dielectric Strength: 1,500VAC for 1 minute
Operating Temperature: -30°C to 65°C
Storage Temperature: -30°C to 80°C
Panel Thickness: 0.7mm to 3.0mm 
           

R1966 A - SPST, On-Off
C - SPDT, On-On
D - SPDT, On-Off-On
E - SPST, On-(Off)
F - SPST, Off-(On)
G - SPDT, On-(On)
H - SPDT, On-Off-(On)
I - SPDT, (On)-Off-(On)

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I

Series Circuit

Testing Equipment

BLK - Black
WHT - White
GRY - Grey

NOTES: 
* LED Color option only available with the “A” circuit option
From the “A” circuit option with either the “R” or “L” terminal option, the LED terminals are 
solder lug terminals and are not bent in either the right or left angle terminal direction as 
the switch terminals. They protrude straight out from the switch body.

RED - Red
GRN - Green
BLU - Blue
YEL - Yellow

BLK - Black
RED - Red
WHT- White

Actuator 
Color

F - 0.187 QC .031 thk
G - 0.187 QC .020 thk
S - Solder Lug
P - PCB Pins
R - Right Angle PCB Pins
L - Left Angle PCB Pins

Housing 
Color

Marking 
(see chart) Termination

LED
Color*

Specifications subject to change without notice  11.10.2021
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R1966 Series Rocker Switch

Body Dimensions
Illuminated

1.7
(0.07)

6.1
(0.24)

DIM
"Y"

S

F, G, P, L, R

WHEN LED IS USED
WITH TRMINALS

20.80
[.819 in] 14.80

[.583 in]

2.00
[.079 in]

10.2
[.402 in] 15.8

[.622 in]

6.0
[.234 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

7.00
[.276 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

12.90
[.508 in]

1b TERMINAL
IS NOT INCLUDED
ON SPST CIRCUIT

FUNCTIONS

2POS.
3POS.

1POS.

20.80
[.819 in] 14.80

[.583 in]

15.8
[.622 in]

10.2
[.402 in]

1POS.
2POS.

3POS.

2.00
[.079 in]

18.50
[.728 in]

13.40
[.528 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

6.0
[.234 in]

LED ILLUMINATION
WINDOW

SWITCH DIMENSIONAL
NON-ILLUMINATED

SWITCH DIMENSIONAL
ILLUMINATED

LED
TERMINALS

"Y"

Body Dimensions
Non Illuminated

1.7
(0.07)

6.1
(0.24)

DIM
"Y"

S

F, G, P, L, R

WHEN LED IS USED
WITH TRMINALS

20.80
[.819 in] 14.80

[.583 in]

2.00
[.079 in]

10.2
[.402 in] 15.8

[.622 in]

6.0
[.234 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

7.00
[.276 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

12.90
[.508 in]

1b TERMINAL
IS NOT INCLUDED
ON SPST CIRCUIT

FUNCTIONS

2POS.
3POS.

1POS.

20.80
[.819 in] 14.80

[.583 in]

15.8
[.622 in]

10.2
[.402 in]

1POS.
2POS.

3POS.

2.00
[.079 in]

18.50
[.728 in]

13.40
[.528 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

6.0
[.234 in]

LED ILLUMINATION
WINDOW

SWITCH DIMENSIONAL
NON-ILLUMINATED

SWITCH DIMENSIONAL
ILLUMINATED

LED
TERMINALS

"Y"
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XXX SeriesR1966 Series Rocker Switch

.80
[.031 in]

6.60
[.260 in]

4.80
[.189 in]

.50
[.020 in] 4.75

[.187 in]

6.60
[.260 in]

.80
[.031 in]

.50
[.020 in]

2.90
[.114 in]

3.00
[.118 in]

.80
[.031 in]

13.60
[.535 in]

1.20
[.047 in]

.80
[.031 in]

1.20
[.047 in]16.40

[.646 in]

12.00
[.472 in]

.80
[.031 in]

16.40
[.646 in]

12.00
[.472 in] 1.20

[.047 in]

R1966 - SINGLE POLE TERMINAL CHART
POS. 3POS. 2POS. 1FUNCTION OPTIONVERSION

OFFNONEONA - 1 POLESPST
ONNONEONC - 1 POLESPDT
ONOFFOND - 1 POLESPDT

(OFF)NONEONE - 1 POLESPST
(ON)NONEOFFF - 1 POLESPST
(ON)NONEONG - 1 POLESPDT
(ON)OFFONH - 1 POLESPDT
(ON)OFF(ON)I - 1 POLESPDT
N/AOPEN1a-1TERMINAL CLOSURESPST
1-1bOPEN1a-1TERMINAL CLOSURESPDT

(  ) DENOTES = MOMENTARY

 2POS.
 3POS.

 1POS.

Termination Options

“F” Terminal
“G” Terminal

“S” Terminal “P” Terminal

“L” TERMINAL
(LEFT ANGLE)

(TERMINALS BENT AWAY FROM LOGO SIDE)

Function Chart

“R” TERMINAL
(RIGHT ANGLE)

(TERMINALS BENT TOWARDS THE LOGO SIDE)
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XXX Series R1966 Series Rocker Switch

SPST Non Ill.

PCB Layout SPST LED Ill.

Marking Options

Schematics & Layouts

PCB Layout SPST Non Ill.

PANEL
THICKNESS "Z"

DIM
"X"

0.7 - 1.25
(0.03 - 0.05)

1.25 - 2.0
(0.50 - 0.08)

2.0 - 3.0
(0.08 - 0.12)

19.2/19.3
(0.755 - 0.760)

19.3/19.4
(0.760-0.764)

19.5/19.6
(0.768 - 0.772)

PANEL MOUNTING

PCB LAYOUT
SPST or SPDT

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
NON-ILLUMINATED

PCB LAYOUT
SPST

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
LED ILLUMINATED

A B C D E

G H I N LED OPTION

F

12.90.10
.508.004 in[ ]

"X"

1.40
[.055 in]7.00

[.276 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

7.00
[.276 in]

5.70
[.224 in]

4.10
[.161 in]

2.20
[.087 in]

1.40
[.055 in]

"Z"

THIS HOLE NOT
REQUIRED FOR SPST
CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS

MARKINGS:

CIRCUIT: SPST
NON-ILLUMINATED

1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPDT
NON-ILLUMINATED

1b 1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPST
ILLUMINATED

1 1a

-

+

2.0
[.08 in]

6.0
[.24 in]

PANEL
THICKNESS "Z"

DIM
"X"

0.7 - 1.25
(0.03 - 0.05)

1.25 - 2.0
(0.50 - 0.08)

2.0 - 3.0
(0.08 - 0.12)

19.2/19.3
(0.755 - 0.760)

19.3/19.4
(0.760-0.764)

19.5/19.6
(0.768 - 0.772)

PANEL MOUNTING

PCB LAYOUT
SPST or SPDT

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
NON-ILLUMINATED

PCB LAYOUT
SPST

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
LED ILLUMINATED

A B C D E

G H I N LED OPTION

F

12.90.10
.508.004 in[ ]

"X"

1.40
[.055 in]7.00

[.276 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

7.00
[.276 in]

5.70
[.224 in]

4.10
[.161 in]

2.20
[.087 in]

1.40
[.055 in]

"Z"

THIS HOLE NOT
REQUIRED FOR SPST
CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS

MARKINGS:

CIRCUIT: SPST
NON-ILLUMINATED

1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPDT
NON-ILLUMINATED

1b 1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPST
ILLUMINATED

1 1a

-

+

2.0
[.08 in]

6.0
[.24 in]

PANEL
THICKNESS "Z"

DIM
"X"

0.7 - 1.25
(0.03 - 0.05)

1.25 - 2.0
(0.50 - 0.08)

2.0 - 3.0
(0.08 - 0.12)

19.2/19.3
(0.755 - 0.760)

19.3/19.4
(0.760-0.764)

19.5/19.6
(0.768 - 0.772)

PANEL MOUNTING

PCB LAYOUT
SPST or SPDT

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
NON-ILLUMINATED

PCB LAYOUT
SPST

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
LED ILLUMINATED

A B C D E

G H I N LED OPTION

F

12.90.10
.508.004 in[ ]

"X"

1.40
[.055 in]7.00

[.276 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

7.00
[.276 in]

5.70
[.224 in]

4.10
[.161 in]

2.20
[.087 in]

1.40
[.055 in]

"Z"

THIS HOLE NOT
REQUIRED FOR SPST
CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS

MARKINGS:

CIRCUIT: SPST
NON-ILLUMINATED

1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPDT
NON-ILLUMINATED

1b 1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPST
ILLUMINATED

1 1a

-

+

2.0
[.08 in]

6.0
[.24 in]

PANEL
THICKNESS "Z"

DIM
"X"

0.7 - 1.25
(0.03 - 0.05)

1.25 - 2.0
(0.50 - 0.08)

2.0 - 3.0
(0.08 - 0.12)

19.2/19.3
(0.755 - 0.760)

19.3/19.4
(0.760-0.764)

19.5/19.6
(0.768 - 0.772)

PANEL MOUNTING

PCB LAYOUT
SPST or SPDT

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
NON-ILLUMINATED

PCB LAYOUT
SPST

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
LED ILLUMINATED

A B C D E

G H I N LED OPTION

F

12.90.10
.508.004 in[ ]

"X"

1.40
[.055 in]7.00

[.276 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

7.00
[.276 in]

5.70
[.224 in]

4.10
[.161 in]

2.20
[.087 in]

1.40
[.055 in]

"Z"

THIS HOLE NOT
REQUIRED FOR SPST
CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS

MARKINGS:

CIRCUIT: SPST
NON-ILLUMINATED

1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPDT
NON-ILLUMINATED

1b 1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPST
ILLUMINATED

1 1a

-

+

2.0
[.08 in]

6.0
[.24 in]

PANEL
THICKNESS "Z"

DIM
"X"

0.7 - 1.25
(0.03 - 0.05)

1.25 - 2.0
(0.50 - 0.08)

2.0 - 3.0
(0.08 - 0.12)

19.2/19.3
(0.755 - 0.760)

19.3/19.4
(0.760-0.764)

19.5/19.6
(0.768 - 0.772)

PANEL MOUNTING

PCB LAYOUT
SPST or SPDT

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
NON-ILLUMINATED

PCB LAYOUT
SPST

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
LED ILLUMINATED

A B C D E

G H I N LED OPTION

F

12.90.10
.508.004 in[ ]

"X"

1.40
[.055 in]7.00

[.276 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

7.00
[.276 in]

5.70
[.224 in]

4.10
[.161 in]

2.20
[.087 in]

1.40
[.055 in]

"Z"

THIS HOLE NOT
REQUIRED FOR SPST
CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS

MARKINGS:

CIRCUIT: SPST
NON-ILLUMINATED

1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPDT
NON-ILLUMINATED

1b 1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPST
ILLUMINATED

1 1a

-

+

2.0
[.08 in]

6.0
[.24 in]

SPST Ill.

SPDT Ill. Panel Cutout

PANEL
THICKNESS "Z"

DIM
"X"

0.7 - 1.25
(0.03 - 0.05)

1.25 - 2.0
(0.50 - 0.08)

2.0 - 3.0
(0.08 - 0.12)

19.2/19.3
(0.755 - 0.760)

19.3/19.4
(0.760-0.764)

19.5/19.6
(0.768 - 0.772)

PANEL MOUNTING

PCB LAYOUT
SPST or SPDT

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
NON-ILLUMINATED

PCB LAYOUT
SPST

CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS
LED ILLUMINATED

A B C D E

G H I N LED OPTION

F

12.90.10
.508.004 in[ ]

"X"

1.40
[.055 in]7.00

[.276 in]

14.00
[.551 in]

7.00
[.276 in]

5.70
[.224 in]

4.10
[.161 in]

2.20
[.087 in]

1.40
[.055 in]

"Z"

THIS HOLE NOT
REQUIRED FOR SPST
CIRCUIT FUNCTIONS

MARKINGS:

CIRCUIT: SPST
NON-ILLUMINATED

1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPDT
NON-ILLUMINATED

1b 1 1a

CIRCUIT: SPST
ILLUMINATED

1 1a

-

+

2.0
[.08 in]

6.0
[.24 in]
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 E-Switch:   

  R1966IBLKBLKHF  R1966DBLKBLKEF  R1966DWHTWHTES  R1966DBLKBLKCF  R1966FBLKBLKGF 

R1966ABLKBLKFR  R1966ABLKBLKEFYEL  R1966FBLKBLKEF  R1966ABLKBLKESYEL  R1966ABLKBLKGF 

R1966AGRYGRYFF  R1966ABLKBLKERRED  R1966ABLKBLKESGRN  R1966ABLKBLKGR  R1966IBLKBLKEF 

R1966IGRYGRYEF  R1966ABLKBLKES  R1966ABLKBLKEF  R1966ABLKBLKIS  R1966ABLKBLKESRED 

R1966ABLKBLKEFRED  R1966ABLKBLKGL  R1966AWHTWHTFF  R1966ABLKBLKEFGRN  R1966ABLKBLKFF 

R1966ABLKBLKFS  R1966ABLKBLKGS  R1966ABLKBLKIF  R1966FBLKBLKES  R1966DBLKBLKIF 

R1966ABLKBLKEP  R1966IBLKBLKHS  R1966IBLKBLKHR  R1966FBLKBLKIF  R1966FBLKREDAF 

R1966ABLKBLKEGGRN  R1966AGRYGRYEFGRN  R1966HBLKBLKBF  R1966HBLKBLKEF  R1966IBLKBLKEP 

R1966FBLKBLKAG  R1966EBLKBLKEF  R1966FBLKBLKAF  R1966FBLKBLKAR  R1966FBLKBLKFF 

R1966FBLKBLKGS  R1966HBLKBLKCF  R1966HBLKBLKES  R1966IBLKBLKES  R1966IBLKBLKHP 

R1966IBLKBLKIF  R1966IBLKREDEF  R1966IWHTWHTBF  R1966IWHTWHTEF  R1966ABLKBLKAF 

R1966ABLKBLKDF  R1966ABLKBLKEGRED  R1966ABLKBLKEPGRN  R1966ABLKBLKEPRED  R1966ABLKBLKER 

R1966ABLKBLKIP  R1966ABLKREDIF  R1966AGRYGRYEFRED  R1966AWHTWHTFS  R1966CBLKBLKEF 

R1966CBLKBLKFF  R1966CBLKBLKFP  R1966CBLKBLKGF  R1966DBLKBLKBF  R1966DBLKBLKBP 

R1966DBLKBLKBR  R1966DBLKBLKBS  R1966DBLKBLKEP  R1966DBLKBLKFR  R1966DBLKBLKHF 

R1966DBLKBLKHR  R1966ABLKBLKERGRN  R1966ABLKBLKFP  R1966ABLKORGFF  R1966ABLKREDEF 

R1966ABLKREDFF  R1966AWHTWHTFL  R1966DBLKBLKES  R1966EBLKBLKEG  R1966GBLKBLKEF 

R1966IBLKBLKCF  R1966ABLKBLKEFBLU  R1966ABLKBLKIG  R1966DBLKBLKCS  R1966EBLKBLUEF 

R1966FBLKBLKEG  R1966FBLKWHTEF  R1966DBLKREDBR  R1966IBLKREDHR  R1966ABLKBLKEG

https://www.mouser.com/e-switch
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKHF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DWHTWHTES
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKCF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKGF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKFR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEFYEL
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKESYEL
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKGF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966AGRYGRYFF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKERRED
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKESGRN
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKGR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IGRYGRYEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKES
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKIS
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKESRED
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEFRED
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKGL
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966AWHTWHTFF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEFGRN
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKFF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKFS
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKGS
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKIF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKES
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKIF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEP
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKHS
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKHR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKIF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKREDAF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEGGRN
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966AGRYGRYEFGRN
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966HBLKBLKBF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966HBLKBLKEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKEP
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKAG
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966EBLKBLKEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKAF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKAR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKFF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKGS
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966HBLKBLKCF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966HBLKBLKES
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKES
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKHP
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKIF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKREDEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IWHTWHTBF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IWHTWHTEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKAF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKDF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEGRED
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEPGRN
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEPRED
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKER
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKIP
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKREDIF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966AGRYGRYEFRED
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966AWHTWHTFS
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966CBLKBLKEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966CBLKBLKFF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966CBLKBLKFP
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966CBLKBLKGF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKBF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKBP
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKBR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKBS
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKEP
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKFR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKHF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKHR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKERGRN
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKFP
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKORGFF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKREDEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKREDFF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966AWHTWHTFL
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKES
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966EBLKBLKEG
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966GBLKBLKEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKBLKCF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEFBLU
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKIG
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKBLKCS
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966EBLKBLUEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKBLKEG
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966FBLKWHTEF
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966DBLKREDBR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966IBLKREDHR
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=R1966ABLKBLKEG

